TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progressive Waste Solutions Ltd.		10/24/2012	limited company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code: MA5-100-09-07
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85301370	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85260209	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85512266	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85512254	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75802470	IESI
Serial Number:	75802469	IESI
Serial Number:	77154738	SUPER FRESH
Serial Number:	78912504	SDT LLC WASTE & DEBRIS SERVICES 504.799.8019
Serial Number:	77745902	METHANE TO MEGAWATTS
Serial Number:	77888971	METHANE TO MEGAWATTS
Serial Number:	78801192	CROWN EXCEL DISPOSAL A SUBSIDIARY OF FRED WEBER, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175744112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mordas		
Signature:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas		
Date:	10/25/2012		

Total Attachments: 6

source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page1.tif source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page2.tif source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page3.tif source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page4.tif source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page5.tif source=BOA_Progressive - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED) (2)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as U.S. Collateral Agent (the "U.S. Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the U.S. Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the U.S. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

GSDOCS\2184503

Very truly yours,

PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS LTD.

By: 1 Name: Ian Kidson

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Vice President

Signature page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

IESI CORPORATION

Name: Ian Kidson

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Senior Vice

President and Treasurer

PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS OF LA. INC.

Name: Ian Kidson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

IESI MO CHAMP LANDFILL, LLC

Name: Ian Kidson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

IESI MO CORPORATION

Name: Ian Kidson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Signature page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0319

Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as U.S. Collateral Agent

By: _____

Name: Maria F. Maia Title: Managing Director

Signature page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 1

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Progressive Waste Solutions Ltd.	Progressive	US	85301370	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1 1 W 1 W 21 W 21 W W 21 W 21 W 21 W 21					
Progressive Waste Solutions Ltd.	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS	US	85260209	N/A	N/A	N/A
Progressive Waste Solutions Ltd.	Progressive	US	85512266	N/A	N/A	N/A
Progressive Waste Solutions Ltd.	PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS	US	85512254	N/A	N/A	N/A
IESI Corporation	IESI	US	75802470	2426511	2/6/2001	2/10/2021
IESI Corporation	IESI	US	75802469	2424847	1/30/2001	2/10/2021
Progressive Waste Solutions of LA, Inc.	SUPER FRESH	US	77154738	3496611	9/2/2008	9/2/2018

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Progressive Waste Solutions of LA, Inc.	SDT LLC WASTE & DEBRIS SERVICES 504.799.8019 (design mark)	US	78912504	3255730	6/26/2007	6/26/2017
IESI MO Champ Landfill,	Methane to Megawatts	US	77745902	3857793	10/5/2010	10/5/2020
IESI MO Champ Landfill, LLC	METHANE TO MEGAWATTS (design mark)	US	77888971	3821464	7/20/2010	7/20/2020
IESI MO Corporation	CROWN EXCEL DISPOSAL A SUBSIDIARY OF FRED WEBER, INC. (design mark)	US	78801192	3244191	5/22/2007	5/22/2017

RECORDED: 10/25/2012